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Jan-09
Feb-09
Mar-09
Apr-09
May-09
Jun-09
Jul-09

Aug-09
Sep-09
Oct-09
Nov-09
Dec-09

6.54
6.45
6.35
6.27
6.15
6.10
6.07
5.97
5.94
5.87
5.87
5.80
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48.18
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48.07
48.06
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54.72
54.58
54.43
54.35
54.23
54.18
54.14
54.03
54.00
53.93
53.94
53.86
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Jan-10 5.77 48.18 53.95
Feb-10 5.75 48.17 53.92
Mar-10 5.75 48.28 54.03
Apr-10 5.75 48.36 54.11
May-10 5.75 48.43 54.18
Jun-10 5.75 48.51 54.26
Jul-10

Aug-10
Sep-10
Oct-10
Nov-10
Dec-10



June 2010 vae Emissions

SOCMI Factors
Eauioment Tvoe Service keiihr Ib/hr

Gas 0.00597 0.01316
Valves Liaht Liauid 0.00403 0.00888

HeawLiauid 0.00023 0.00051

Pump Seals Liaht Liauid 0.01990 0.04387
HeawLiauid 0.00862 0.01900

Comoressor Seals Gas 0.22800 0.50265
Pressure Relief Valves Gas 0.10400 0.22928

Connectors All 0.00183 0.00403
Ooen-ended Lines All 0.00170 0.00375

Samolina Connections All 0.01500 0.03307

Valves Pressure Open Ended Sampling
Hours of Hours of Weight

Vessel Chemical Service Valves (Gas)
(Liquid)

Pump Seals
Relief Valves

Connectors
Lines Connections

Agitators Service Service Fraction Tons for
(Monthlv) (YTD) of TOe Kg/mo. Lbs/mo. Month KaNTD. LbsNTD Tons YTD

R-1 Product Mix HeawLiauid 0 54 2 2 265 16 1 1 720 4344 0.01 6 12 0.01 34 74 0.04
R-2 Product Mix Light Liquid 0 73 1 2 295 24 2 1 0 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
R-3 Product Mix Light Liquid 0 42 1 2 211 12 1 1 720 4344 0.25 151 333 0.17 911 2008 1.00
R-4 Product Mix Liaht Liauid 0 13 1 2 123 3 7 1 360 2172 0.37 85 187 0.09 511 1126 0.56
R-9 Product Mix Liaht Liauid 0 48 1 2 309 3 2 1 720 4344 0.25 188 413 0.21 1131 2494 1.25

Tank 65 Product Mix Light Liquid 0 23 1 1 52 0 1 1 360 2172 0.37 46 102 0.05 279 614 0.31
Tank 73 Product Mix Liaht Liauid 0 3 0 1 23 0 1 1 0 120 0.32 0 0 0.00 7 16 0.01
Tank 82 !I!~ Xylene Liaht Liauid 0 30 1 1 222 0 0 0 720 4344 1.00 469 1033 0.52 2828 6235 3.12
Tank 87 Butanol Light Liquid 0 23 1 1 91 0 0 0 720 4344 1.00 276 608 0.30 1664 3669 1.83
Tank 15 Heloxv HD HeawLiauid 0 13 1 1 60 4 1 0 720 4344 0.02 4 8 0.00 21 47 0.02
Tank 16 Eoon 826 HeavY Liquid 0 9 0 1 48 4 1 1 720 4344 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
Tank 25 Jeffamine D-230 HeavY Liauid 0 29 0 1 86 7 0 0 720 4344 0.25 50 111 0.06 304 670 0.34
Tank 47 Recovered TETA Heaw Liauid 0 4 1 1 38 2 0 0 720 4344 0.02 3 6 0.00 16 36 0.02
Tank 48 Eoon 154 HeavY Liquid 0 23 1 2 135 9 0 0 720 4344 0.01 3 8 0.00 21 46 0.02
Tank 55 TEPA HeawLiauid 0 22 0 2 101 0 2 0 720 4344 0.01 3 7 0.00 19 41 0.02
Tank 56 DETA HeavY Liquid 0 7 1 2 58 4 0 0 720 4344 1.00 238 526 0.26 1439 3172 1.59
Tank 57 TETA HeavY Liauid 0 10 1 2 98 3 0 0 720 4344 0.02 6 13 0.01 35 77 0.04
Tank 58 TETA HeawLiauid 0 10 1 2 98 3 0 0 720 4344 0.02 6 13 0.01 35 77 0.04
Tank 60 TOFA HeavY Liquid 0 22 1 1 59 8 0 0 720 4344 0.01 2 4 0.00 10 23 0.01
Tank 75 TOFA HeavY Liauid 0 47 2 1 182 14 0 0 720 4344 0.01 4 8 0.00 21 47 0.02
Tank 77 " TOLUENE Liaht Liauid 0 17 1 1 27 2 2 0 720 4344 1.00 198 437 0.22 1196 2636 1.32
Tank 80 Benzvl Alcohol HeavY Liquid 0 12 1 1 66 0 0 0 720 4344 1.00 170 375 0.19 1026 2262 1.13
Tank 83 1= Nonvl Phenol HeavY Liauid 0 19 1 1 63 4 0 0 720 4344 1.00 172 379 0.19 1039 2290 1.14
Tank 84 ' "'" EGMPE HeavY Liquid 0 34 2 1 388 12 0 0 720 4344 1.00 619 1364 0.68 3734 8231 4.12

Tank 902 RIMR 135 HeavY Liauid 0 14 1 1 82 2 1 1 720 4344 0.00 1 2 0.00 5 11 0.01
Vent Header TotalVOC's Mixed Liauids 83 51 6 0 645 60 0 0 720 4344 1.00 1326 2923 1.46 7999 17634 8.82

Wastewater Treatment Facility TotalVOC's Mixed Liquids 46 101 0.05 274 604 0.30
Total 4024 8871 4.49 24558 54140 27.07

Revisions For 201 0
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Carbon Control System Operating S

Jan-09 8.97 206.15 17.18
Feb-09 4.47 203.50 16.96
Mar-09 6.47 183.37 15.28
Apr-09 4.48 161.95 13.50
May-09 10.35 161.20 13.43
Jun-09 19.50 170.60 14.22
Jul-09 15.52 168.02 14.00
Aug-09 7.05 115.37 9.61
Sep-09 45.63 151.84 12.65
Oct-09 22.76 159.50 13.29
Nov-09 36.22 194.72 16.23
Dec-09 3.98 185.40 15.45
Jan-10 4.60 181.03 15.09
Feb-10 6.38 182.95 15.25
Mar-10 14.20 190.68 15.89
Apr-10 25.62 211.82 17.65
May-10 24.75 226.22 18.85
Jun-10 57.28 264.00 22.00
Jul-10 47.56 296.04 24.67



Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., Lakeland Plant

>····Dateal1d;Iime.Dovvl1······, Dateal1diJirtletOI1...lil1eDi HollrSHDowntU Cl.lmulativeO"owri"Jime
.:-. .....

7/2/2010 11 :58 7/2/2010 12:44 0.76667 126.68333 High Temp
7/2/2010 13:33 7/2/2010 13:36 0.05000 126.73333 High Temp
7/2/2010 21 :32 7/2/2010 22:36 1.06667 127.80000 High Temp
7/3/2010 12:28 7/3/2010 12:37 0.15000 127.95000 High Temp
7/3/2010 14:40 7/3/2010 14:57 0.28333 128.23333 High Temp
7/3/201020:11 7/3/201020:57 0.76667 129.00000 High Temp;High LEL
7/4/2010 3:50 7/4/20104:15 0.41667 129.41667 High Temp;High LEL

7/4/2010 15:33 7/4/2010 15:45 0.20000 129.61667 High Temp
7/6/20100:02 7/6/20100:29 0.45000 130.06667 High Temp;High LEL
7/6/20100:30 7/6/20100:37 0.11667 130.18333 High Temp;High LEL
7/6/20100:38 7/6/20103:17 2.65000 132.83333 High Temp

7/6/2010 12:55 7/6/2010 13:13 0.30000 133.13333 High Temp
7/6/2010 14:49 7/6/2010 14:58 0.15000 133.28333 High Temp
7/6/2010 19:40 7/6/2010 19:48 0.13333 133.41667 High Temp
7/7/2010 0:34 7/7/2010 0:59 0.41667 133.83333 High Temp
7/7/2010 7:43 7/7/20107:52 0.15000 133.98333 High Temp

7/7/2010 17:18 717/2010 17:31 0.21667 134.20000 High Temp
717/201023:58 7/8/20100:08 0.16667 134.36667 High Temp
7/8/2010 0:21 7/8/2010 1:00 0.65000 135.01667 High Temp
7/8/20103:09 7/8/2010 5:03 1.90000 136.91667 High Temp

7/9/201022:21 7/9/201022:50 0.48333 137.40000 High Temp;R7 vent
7/9/201022:50 7/9/201023:30 0.66667 138.06667 High Temp;R7 vent
7/9/2010 23:30 7/9/201023:49 0.31667 138.38333 High Temp
7/10/20100:57 7/10/20102:03 1.10000 139.48333 High Temp
7/10/20102:04 7/10/20102:05 0.01667 139.50000 High Temp

7/10/2010 18:40 7/10/2010 18:51 0.18333 139.68333 High Temp
7/10/201023:20 7/10/201023:29 0.15000 139.83333 High Temp
7/12/2010 10:45 7/12/2010 10:48 0.05000 139.88333 High Temp
7/12/2010 10:49 7/12/2010 14:46 3.95000 143.83333 High Temp
7/12/2010 15:35 7/12/2010 15:54 0.31667 144.15000 High Temp
7/12/2010 16:18 7/12/2010 17:15 0.95000 145.10000 High Temp
7/12/201022:48 7/12/201023:00 0.20000 145.30000 High Temp
7/12/201023:02 7/12/201023:20 0.30000 145.60000 High Temp
7/12/201023:21 7/13/2010 0:54 1.55000 40517.63750 High Temp
7/13/2010 11 :30 7/13/2010 11 :36 0.10000 40517.73750 High Temp
7/17/2010 2:31 7/17/20102:38 0.11667 40517.85417 High Temp
7/17/20103:35 7/17/20103:54 0.31667 40518.17083 High Temp
7/17/20107:14 7/17/20107:28 0.23333 40518.40417 High Temp
7/17/20109:54 7/17/2010 10:12 0.30000 40518.70417 High Temp

7/17/2010 10:36 7/17/2010 13:17 2.68333 40521.38750 R7 Cooling & Venting
7/17/201023:26 7/17/201023:27 0.01667 40521.40417 High Temp
7/17/201023:27 7/17/201023:30 0.05000 40521.45417 High Temp
7/18/20105:26 7/18/20105:40 0.23333 40521.68750 High Temp
7/18/201012:10 7/18/2010 12:48 0.63333 40522.32083 R09
7/18/2010 14:38 7/18/2010 15:49 1.18333 40523.50417 R09
7/18/201015:54 7/18/2010 17:22 1.46667 40524.97083 R09
7/18/201021:12 7/18/201022:13 1.01667 40525.98750 High Temp
7/18/201022:23 7/18/201023:05 0.70000 40526.68750 High Temp
7/19/2010 0:27 7/19/20100:51 0.40000 40527.08750 High Temp
7/19/2010 3:22 7/19/2010 3:41 0.31667 40527.40417 High Temp

7/19/2010 17:23 7/19/2010 17:44 0.35000 40527.75417 High Temp;High LEL



Hexion Specialtv Chemicals, Inc., Lakeland Plant

:, Date)andTimeDoWri :,;OafeandTimeHOn"line u·Hburs.·.•Dowri Cumulative DoWnTime
-.;;;,:

7/19/2010 17:44 7/19/2010 18:27 0.71667 40528.12083 High Temp
7/19/2010 19:35 7/19/2010 19:40 0.08333 40528.20417 High Temp

7/20/201023:47 7/20/201023:54 0.11667 40528.32083 High Temp

7/21/20102:30 7/21/20102:37 0.11667 40528.43750 High Temp
7/21/20102:38 7/21/20102:50 0.20000 40528.63750 High Temp

7/21/20104:26 7/21/2010 5:05 0.65000 40529.28750 High Temp
7/22/20102:23 7/22/20102:30 0.11667 40529.40417 R09/Toluene
7/22/20107:15 7/22/20107:26 0.18333 40529.58750 R09/Toluene

7/22/201017:34 7/22/2010 17:40 0.10000 40529.68750 High LEL's
7/24/20100:06 7/24/2010 0:31 0.41667 40530.10417 High Temp;High LEL
7/24/20108:08 7/24/20108:48 0.66667 40530.77083 High Temp
7/24/20108:48 7/24/2010 9:57 1.15000 40531.92083 High Temp
7/24/2010 9:57 7/24/2010 9:58 0.01667 40531.93750 High Temp

7/24/2010 10:44 7/24/201011:04 0.33333 40532.27083 High Temp
7/24/2010 12:36 7/24/2010 13:56 1.33333 40533.60417 High Temp
7/27/20102:27 7/27/20102:37 0.16667 40533.77083 High Temp
7/27/2010 2:38 7/27/20102:51 0.21667 40533.98750 High Temp
7/27/20102:52 7/27/2010 5:31 2.65000 40536.63750 High Temp

7/27/2010 22:47 7/27/201023:21 0.56667 40537.20417 High Temp
7/28/2010 9:46 7/28/2010 10:00 0.23333 40537.43750 High Temp

7/28/201011:43 7/28/2010 11 :57 0.23333 40537.67083 High Temp
7/28/2010 15:49 7/28/2010 15:57 0.13333 40537.80417 R04/Xyiene strip
7/28/2010 16:07 7/28/2010 16:17 0.16667 40537.97083 High Temp
7/28/2010 16:19 7/28/2010 16:29 0.16667 40538.13750 High Temp
7/28/2010 16:31 7/28/2010 17:05 0.56667 40538.70417 High Temp
7/28/201017:05 7/28/2010 17:26 0.35000 40539.05417 High Temp
7/29/2010 12:06 7/29/2010 14:35 2.48333 40541.53750 High Temp
7/29/2010 15:51 7/29/2010 16:13 0.36667 40541.90417 High Temp
7/30/2010 1:14 7/30/2010 1:40 0.43333 40542.33750 High Temp

7/31/2010 15:39 7/31/2010 15:51 0.20000 40542.53750 High Temp
7/31/2010 16:13 7/31/2010 16:48 0.58333 40543.12083 High Temp
7/31/2010 17:05 7/31/2010 17:06 0.01667 40543.13750 High Temp
7/31/2010 17:07 7/31/2010 17:36 0.48333 40543.62083 High Temp

8/1/20100:53 8/1/2010 1:09 0.26667 40543.88750 High Temp
8/1/2010 4:03 8/1/20104:15 0.20000 40544.08750 High Temp

8/1/2010 13:34 8/1/2010 14:01 0.45000 40544.53750 High Temp
8/2/2010 6:38 8/2/20106:50 0.20000 40544.73750 High Temp

8/2/2010 11 :52 8/2/2010 11 :57 0.08333 40544.82083 High Temp
8/2/2010 14:41 8/2/2010 14:53 0.20000 40545.02083 High Temp
8/3/2010 4:27 8/3/2010 15:06 10.65000 40555.67083 Incinerator Maintence Shutdown-Detonation &Flame Arrestors
8/4/2010 0:26 8/4/20100:32 0.10000 40555.77083 High Temp

8/4/2010 13:08 8/4/2010 13:24 0.26667 40556.03750 High Temp
8/4/2010 13:31 8/4/2010 13:55 0.40000 40556.43750 High Temp
8/4/2010 13:55 8/4/2010 14:02 0.11667 40556.55417 High Temp
8/4/2010 17:26 8/4/2010 18:06 0.66667 40557.22083 High Temp
8/4/2010 21 :06 8/4/2010 21 :23 0.28333 40557.50417 High Temp
8/5/2010 10:44 8/5/2010 11 :13 0.48333 40557.98750 High Temp
8/5/201020:16 8/5/2010 20:23 0.11667 40558.10417 High Temp
8/6/2010 12:18 8/6/2010 13:23 1.08333 40559.18750 High Temp
8/6/2010 13:23 8/6/2010 13:38 0.25000 40559.43750 High Temp
8/6/2010 18:42 8/6/2010 18:48 0.10000 40559.53750 Hioh Temp



Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., Lakeland Plant

Date;.and.••Ti .....eDowni

8/6/2010 18:50
8/6/2010 22:00
817/20100:18
817/20100:44
8/8/2010 8:38

8/10/2010 1:01
8/10/2010 1:24

+<DaterandlimeOn"'line
8/6/2010 18:56
8/6/201 0 23:02
8/7/20100:27
817/2010 0:52
8/8/2010 8:50

8/10/2010 1:24
8/10/2010 1:28

Hours Down
0.10000
1.03333
0.15000
0.13333
0.20000
0.38333
0.06667

lCLIrnulati"eDownrTirne;( .1

40559.63750 IHigh Temp
40560.67083 IHigh Temp
40560.82083 IHigh Temp
40560.95417 IHigh Temp
40561.15417 IHigh Temp
40561.53750 IR04 strip
40561.60417 IR04 strip


